TS12 B R FHEHE BOM JS-SC-08
] AN A% bt : Hil: 2022.3.19
I
'i :
i
i |
Fi R . i
=iy vl P
{110 ! !
N o |
e S s S b | P 8
L it ) Ty
5 T '{,»"’ s ot |
= ol 2 @
- | = -~
St = o OB L
b = r o
4 ‘ ‘ i F ¥ @ (4 ‘
f‘ | [ 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
J 6
3
17
-B0
Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
Fe 9T T2 FR s #wE
A0 15-200-000-10 | Drive assembly 3R} & % 1
BO 10-630-000-10 Auxiliary wheel assembly %t Bh#¢ 28 14 1
1 15-200-001-10 | Steering pin shaft &% &) 445 1
2 90-003-006-12 | Screw /5 AIZ4T M6*12 1
3 10-620-000-20 | Drive rotary shaft 3%z} %% i 1
4 90-061-011-11 | Bearing %7k 51111 2
5 90-060-010-10 | Deep Groove Ball Bearing i 74 Ek 4 7& 6010 2
6 90-060-010-08 | Deep Groove Ball Bearing i# 74 Ek 47 6008 2
7 10-630-020-10 | Retaining ring % Bh%¢ 4l & 4 M2 ] 1
8 10-630-010-10 | Retaining ring % Bh#¢ %l & 1 24 ] 1
9 90-090-040-00 | Shaft ring %l i+ & @40 1
10 90-052-005-30 | Pin #fi1%:44 @5%30 8
11 20-120-003-10 | Shaft /& #4444 4
12 90-096-018-14 | Bearing ik 25/20x18%x14.5 4
13 27-120-004-10 | Splint XU 4
14 90-092-020-00 | Washer # /4 @20 8
15 90-060-002-04 | Bearing %7k 6204-2RS 8
16 20-124-003-10 | Load Wheel 7k #:%: D80x60 4
17 90-091-068-00 Retaining ring for hole L4 & @68 1







Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
5 D5 T2 K T

1 15-200-105-10 | Drive wheel bearing seat 3%zl % 4l 7K Ji 2

2 90-060-010-02 | Bearing %fi/& 6002 1

3 15-200-104-10 | Driving wheel JRzh% 1 * k
4 90-060-002-06 | Bearing %fi/& 6206 2

5 90-003-004-10 | Screw M7~ A 24T M4*10 4

6 90-093-004-00 | Spring sasher i3 D4 4

7 15-200-103-10 | Sprocket guard %E4¢ 35 1

8 15-200-109-10 | Chain 4#4% 06B-2-42 75 1

9 15-200-108-10 Large sprocket K% 1 *
10 15-200-107-10 Bearing seat of drive shaft £ 2% i 4 Ji2 1

11 15- 200-106-10 | Drive shaft 4z % 1

12 90-006-006-08 | Screw P/~ A 5 sk I8 F} M6*8 6

13 15-200-102-10 | Drive shield JxXzh 5 1

14 90-003-008-20 | Screw P4/~ A1 #2%] M8*20 6

15 90-003-005-12 | Screw P/~ A1 24T M5*12 1

16 15-200-001-10 | Steering pin shaft %% 7] 44 %f 1

17 90-005-010-25 | Hexagon headed bolt 75 k184 M10*25 6

18 15-200-101-10 | Bogie Xz1%2 1

19 15-200-210-10 | Drive motor 4z LKL 500W24V 1 *
20 15-200-220-10 | Brake A% 1 *
21 90-003-004-08 | Screw M /1241 M4*8 4

22 90-055-005-25 | Flat key - 5*5*25 1

23 90-055-005-12 | Flat key “F4# 5*5*12 1

24 90-090-015-00 | Shaft retaining ring 44 /& @15 2

25 90-090-045-00 | Shaft retaining ring %t Fl & @45 1

26 90-091-065-00 Holes retaining ring fL /4 [& @65 2







Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
s G TR K T

1 90-003-004-10 Inner Hexagon Bolt P9 /5 #54] M4*10 2

2 10-300-800-10 | Handle seat guard F-#j s 4 & 1

3 22-300-001-10 | Screw 4FEkIZAT 1

4 10-300-001-10 Pneumatic spring <5 % 1 i FH

5 90-093-008-00 | Washer ###& D8 1

6 90-030-008-00 | Nut 12 £t M8 1

7 10-300-100-20 | Handle base F-#& 1

8 90-003-010-10 Inner Hexagon Bolt P9 /5 1 #%%] M10*10 1

9 90-090-016-00 | Clip i ffi#i[& D16 2

10 22-300-006-20 | Handle shaft T-## 1

11 90-030-006-00 | Nut ¥+t M6 1

12 90-003-006-25 Inner Hexagon Bolt PI 75 124] M6*25 1

13 90-096-016-07 | Bearing #2147k 24/18%16x7 2

14 41-300-230-20 | Handle rod (Shengang handle) AR CGF4AHTF-45) 1

A 10-300-200-10 | Handle assembly with Board T4 = il 5 B AR (2 T+ R B 42241) 1
15-300-212-10 | Board TF-# H1H##k 1

B 10-300-320-10 | Handle assembly T S#EME A G T FfasD 1

B1 15-300-211-10 | Front Cover and Belly Switch Ass. fif & 5 It iz Ff- < 414+ 1

B2 15-300-213-10 | Magnetic Steel Shaft and Knob Ass. kX% 5 jig sl 2H14F 1

B3 15-300-214-10 | Rear Cover and Horn Button Ass. i & 5l W\ 4241 41 1F 1

B4 10-300-210-10 | Handle retainer F#[# & B4 Gir it T BE%sD 1

B5 90-010-002.9-13 | Screw 3k H BI24] ST2.9%x13 2 GBIT 846

B6 90-010-003.5-10 | Screw 3k H KI24] ST3.5%10 6 GBIT 846




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
FF5 95 TR K #/IE

A 10-410-000-20 Hydraulic station assembly ¥ 5 3 &2 % 1

1 10-400-005-10 | Breathable cap i% i 1

2 10-400-001-20 tank JH 48 1

3 90-003-005-12 Inner Hexagon Bolt P75 124] M5*12 4

4 10-400-007-10 | Tube & HE i & 1

5 22-400-001-10 | Angle Coupling B ff#% % 1

6 10-410-001-10 Hear pump #i#t %% (Hi& 0.88) 1

7 10-400-004-10 Pump & Motor Assembly 3/ /7 ¥z 1

8 10-400-008-12 | Hydraulic station mounting plate ¥ J& 3k % 3 44 1

9 10-400-003-20 | Bottom baffle J& 44 (1 i) 1

10 90-006-010-25 | Button-headed screw P75 i~ Sk 24T M10*25 2

11 31-400-600-10 Shutoff Valve ] Wi 1




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
5 In's TR HE HE

1 10-500-100-10 | iron lithium battery 24VAQAh 248 H it 1
2 90-005-005-12 | semicircular head screw |5 Sk 124] M5x12 2
3 90-093-005-10 | |ock Washer 74 @5 2
4 27-500-201-10 | Emergency Stop Switch Key {5 7T 541 ik 1
5 27-500-200-10 | Emergency Stop Switch & {5 % 1
6 90-008-003-14 | screw Py S fAEE B Sk H BB E 84T M3x14 4
7 90-003-004-30 | sScrew /5 A1i84] M4 X 30 2
8 20-510-001-10 | Controller Dust Cover il 5455 42 5 1
9 20-510-000-10 | Controller ¥ #% PG 190 1

10 10-650-002-10 | Hand screw F7424] M5 2 *
11 10-650-001-20 Shield b= 1
56-500-001-10 | Charger Cord 78 12k C([E#H5) 1
56-500-002-10 | Charger Cord 78 £k (Rikz) 1
56-500-003-10 | Charger Cord 78 H£k (k) 1
56-500-004-10 | Charger Cord 78 FE£k (FEkp) 1
12 56-500-005-10 | Charger Cord 78 H1£k CEIEFR) 1
56-500-006-10 | Charger Cord 78 H14k (BEFR) 1
56-500-007-10 | Charger Cord 78 H14k (LLEFIFR) 1
56-500-008-10 | Charger Cord % H14k (& KFI4R) 1
56-500-009-10 | Charger Cord 78 H1Zk (Hfi-L4R) 1
27-500-120-10 | Charger 7 H15% 4A 1
13 27-500-114-10 | Charger 7 Fi 22 KU 1 10A 1
1

27-500-115-10

Charger 7t L # % 31 8 10A




o O

B & TR
i m

N b

— H
ox= \\7
o EelE
R H\G
TR R
o
3 1
Index Part NO. Part Name NO. | Remark
FF5 EERe] TR HE H/IE
1 10-560-008-10 | Battery Wire HijtiZk 3 !
2 10-560-001-10 | Control harness 2| 4 H !
3 10-560-002-10 | Electrical M1 HLHLZE M1 !
4 10-560-003-10 | Electrical M2 FHL4 M2 !
5 15-200-220-10 | Brake System #|%- !
6 10-560-007-10 | Brake line #I %44k !
7 10-560-004-10 | Emergency stop switch to controller B+ Wire S5 71 5% 2% 4 B+ 1
8 10-560-005-10 | Emergency stop switch to lifting motor B+ < 22 7+ Hifl B+ 1
9 10-560-006-10 | Lifting motor B - to controller B-i2 7+ L B-£I# il 2% B- L




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
Fe U5 T2 e R/
A 31-400-200-10 Chain Assembly % 2% & i 2 32k 107 #%; 3.3K 1157%; 25K 934




10-110-000-20(560)

Frame 2241 14(560)

1

! 10-110-000-20(680) | Frame %42 4H 1(680) 1
2 10-610-000-11 Inner Mast P 142 1
3 10-600-000-11(560) | Fork Carriage %7 X %2(560) 1
10-600-000-11(680) | Fork Carriage ¥t X Z2(680) 1

4 10-610-007-10 Main Wheel Ei&% 8
5 90-003-008-30 Screw #£: M8x30 1
6 90-093-008-00 Locker Washer ##4 D8 1
7 31-400-600-10 Sprocket assembly %6 & % 2
8 90-090-040-00 Clip fli FH+4F& D40 2
9 10-600-100-10 Oil cylinder i Tt T 1
10 31-400-300-10 Retaining Clip JiiT [ 72 J& 1
11 32-600-005-10 Spacer ik 1
12 90-090-015-00 Shaft retaining ring il i1 4% & @15 4
13 90-060-202-00 Bearing #fi7& 6202 4
14 10-110-022-10 Side Roller Axis il & ¢ % 2
15 90-032-008-00 Nut 75 i i i% BE M8 8
16 90-030-012-00 Nut #25 M12 4
17 90-093-012-10 Spring washer ## D12 1
18 90-035-010-00 Cape nut ffiZ £} M10 2
19 90-003-010-60 Screw 475 A 242 M10x60 1
20 90-030-016-00 Nut %5 M16 12
21 90-003-008-50 Screw 7S AR M8x50 4




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. | Remark

JPs P T4 FR K= T
L 10-110-000-14 TS12 Flame TS12 ZE42 4 CHRART4E) 1
10-110-000-14 TS12 Flame TS12 4241 4F (AR TTZE (680D ) 1
X 10-600-200-11(560) | Fork Carriage & X4 (4% 7%2(560)) 1
10-600-200-11(680) | Fork Carriage # X4 (4% 71%2(680)) 1
3 10-610-007-10 Main Wheel Ei&% 8
4 90-030-010-00 Nut %5 M10 2
5 90-005-010-20 Screw 7~ 1 SkiE#: M10x20 2
6 10-400-500-10 BRI G e 1
7 30-600-100-10 Sprocket assembly 548 &L % 2
8 90-090-040-00 Clip % H4% k&l D40 2

9 31-400-200-10 Chain Assembly 5% 4% i i 2 7571
10 90-030-016-00 Nut &£} M10 8
11 31-400-300-20 Retaining Clip JH [ & 9% 1
12 10-600-100-12 Oil cylinder & Tt T 1
13 90-003-008-30 Screw #£: M8x30 1
14 90-093-008-00 Locker Washer ## D8 1




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
FF5 95 T K #IE
1 90-003-006-16 | Screw W 7~ [ 41 3k 184 M6*16 12
2 90-093-006-00 | Lock Washer 3% D6 12
3 10-630-005-10 | Auxiliary wheel shield #fiBh#¢ 45 1 1
4 10-630-006-10 | Auxiliary wheel shield %t Bh#t 47 5 2 1
5 10-630-001-30 | Auxiliary Wheel Support 4 Bh#t 3 42 1
6 90-060-002-04 | Bearing %ili& 6204 2
7 10-630-009-10 | Auxiliary Wheel % Bl 1 * *
8 10-630-008-10 | Auxiliary wheel washer % & 54 &l 2
9 10-630-004-10 | Auxiliary Wheel Pin Shaft % % 4%k 1
10 90-090-020-00 | Shaft retaining ring i fi 4 @20 2




Index Part NO. Part Name NO. Remark
FF5 EERe] TR o Ik
L 10-800-001-10 | TS12 load curve (CN) TS12 #fij iZEhgt (30 1
10-800-002-10 | TS12 load curve (EN) TS12 #AfHiZkMEgk (FE30) 1
2 10-800-004-10 Washer £k # - @6 4
90-003-006-10 | Screw P75 fIR4T M6X 10 4
10-900-001-10 | Protective net 3 1
56-800-107-10 | Handle operation sticker (CN) AR EREMGLE (P30 1
> 56-800-108-10 Handle operation sticker (EN)FH#/EMGAC () 1
6 27-800-001-10 Prevent hand injury sticker (CN)Bjj 1k FFr iR g4t (30 1
27-800-002-10 | Prevent hand injury sticker (EN)Bj 1= & FFriR M4t (F£30) 1
. 56-800-105-10 | Power switch sticker (CN)JFo&RiH (F130) 1
56-800-106-10 Power switch sticker (EN)FFhrifl (ZL30) 1
8 10-800-003-10 | Type of model sticker HLE 1A 5 5 4% 1
20-800-104-10 | Warning Sticker (CN)Z 5548 (Ff30) 1
° 20-800-105-10 | Warning Sticker (EN)& 4 4% (#50) 1
10 10-800-102-10 | English Plate (EN) TS12 Hu{f 3 04 it 1
10-800-103-10 | Chinese Plate (CN) TS12 ik sC 1
11 31-800-002-10 | Lifting Logo i ifs 4515 2
12 31-800-001-10 | No standing 2% -3 A RN 1




